# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4201099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL ANTHONY DOTTLE	11/30/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUSTBELT INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	1196 AVENIDA BUENA SUERTE
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92672

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15364135

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-855-1246

Email: nroberts@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GBOMB-001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUNSUKE SAMUEL SUMITANI
SIGNATURE:	/Shunsuke S. Sumitani/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504154426 REEL: 040771 FRAME: 0940

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number GBOMB-001A

Whereas, I, <u>Samuel Anthony Dottle</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>LASER TRAINING DEVICE WITH SIMULATED CYCLING OF FIREARM ACTION</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment.

Whereas, Rustbelt Industries, LLC of San Clemente, California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1196 Avenida Buena Suerte, San Clemente, CA 92672 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 30 day of NOV 20/Le at _	<u>Sonora CA</u>
By Sevan Anthony TITO	
Samuel Anthony Dottile	
0.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	- 12-4th, of the individual who cionarl the
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.	accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Calforniae	
Country of TUE WALLS	
On Nov 30 2016 before me, (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Samuel Anthony Dottle who proved to me on the two whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the practed, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Liparagraph is true and correct.	o me that he/she executed the same in his/her erson, or entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CATHERINE JAMES CONN. # 2010238 OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA TROUDING COUNTY HT COMM. EJP. BAR. B, 2017
Signature (Seal)	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040771 FRAME: 0941